

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5824/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2003 in CRLR No. 1041/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THAMU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNAFor Petitioner(s)  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner has undergone the entire period of sentence and in that view of the matter it has become infructuous. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed having become infructuous.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Prem Prakash)

PS to Registrar

Court Master